12/16/99 THU 11:59 FAX 847 VAKKANIY DE	564 8886 F(1)	₫ 005
	VOFFICIAL C	OPY
MIAIL TO: EDWARD M. GRA	BILL	00000/77
707 Skokie Blvd., #420		00029633
Northbrook, IL 60062		9951/0048 27 001 Page 1 of 4 2000-01-12 10:06:02
NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAY	(ER:	Cook County Recorder 27.50
•		1184 0 1 111 11 1 1 1 11 1 1 1
	REC	ORDER'S STAMP
THE GRANTOR (S) DINESH	M. ATREYA, married to Lila Atrey	a
of the Village of Arlin	gton Hts. County of Cook	State of Illinois
for and in consideration of Ten	and no/100ths (\$10.00) * * * * *	
and other good and valuable consider CONVEY AND WARR WAT to	rations in hand paid, DINESH M. ATREYA & LILA ATREYA,	
937 W. Essex	Arlington Heigh	ts Illinois 60004
Grantee's Address	City	State Zip
THIS IS NOT HOMEST		
ereby releasing and waiving all righ	I space is required for legal - attach on separ is under and by virtue of the Homestead Ex- mises not in tenancy in common, but in Joir	emption Laws of the State of Illinois
ermanent Index Number(s)	SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION	is.
	AGE, LANE, PALATINE, IL	Co
DATED this 30th	day of December	19 99
AWA	(SEAL)	(SEAL)
DINESH M. ATREYA		(VLAL)
	(SEAL)	(SEAL)
		(0.110)

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES (48.12.94

UNOFFICIAL COPY

elinia a angga

1817 Light at 1-19 to.

MANGE A ADERESS OF TAXARYER;

The Francisco Program of the Colonia of the Colonia

ा राज्यकार के अध्यक्त के श्राम्यकार के स्

باه<u>د</u>د بایومد و این آن داد. ۱۹۵۵ تا ۱۸۵۸ تا ۱۸۵۸ کا

5.1447.2

en de la popular sur des l'Universitée de l'Année de l'

Link

STATE OF ILLINOIS
County of COOK

Ss

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT DINESH M. ATREYA, married to Lila Atreya			
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing			
instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and			
delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set			
forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.			
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 30th day of December, 1999.			
Same March			
My commission expires on			
"OFFICIAL SEAL" JEANNE M. BRANDT Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission 7/30/2000 COUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMPS			
IMPRESS SEAL HERE EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SECTION 31-45, REAL			
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER: ESTATE FRANSFER TAX LAW			
Edward M. Crabill DATE:			
E. W. Limber, atly 12/30/99			
Northbrook, IL 60062 Buyer, Seller or K. oresentative'			
T.G			
** This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax villing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).			
WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois) FROM TO TO TO TO REORDER PLEASE CALL MID AMERICA TITLE COMPANY (708) 249-4041			

PARCEL 1: Units

10-3A and 10-3B

10-1A, 10-1B, 10-2A, 10-2B.

f

in Pine Creek Condominium South East 1/4 of Section 2, Township 42 North, Range 10 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois which Plat of Survey is attached as Exhibit "E" to the Declaration of Condominium Ownership for Pine Creek Condominium, recorded as Interests in the common elements, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 2: Easements appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 over out-lot "C" in "The Nursery" Plat of Planned Unit Development aforesaid, as set forth in the Declaration recorded June 26, 1978 as Document 24507143 and as created by deed Deed recorded June 26, 1978 as Document 24507144 and as created by and egress, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 3: Easements appurtenant to and for the penefit of Parcel 1 over out-lots "A" and "B" as set forth in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Easements and Restrictions for Pine Creek Homeowners Association, recorded February 20, 1981 as Document 25781563, for ingress and egress, all in Cook County, Illinois.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

02-02-400-061-1103 (Unit 10-1A)
02-02-400-061-1104 (Unit 10-1B)
02-02-400-061-1105 (Unit 10-2A)
02-02-400-061-1106 (Unit 10-2B)
02-02-400-061-1107 (Unit 10-3A)
02-02-400-061-1108 (Unit 10-3B)

Address of Property: 444 Osage Lane, Palatine, Illinois

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 12/30 , 1999 Signature:	E.M. Grabel
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and worn to before me by the said E.M. Grabill this 30th day of December 19 99. Notary Public Fam. M.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" JEANNE M. BRANDT My Commission 7/30/2000
The grantee or his agent affirms and ver shown on the deed or assignment of benef either a natural person, an Illinois cor authorized to do business or acquire and a partnership authorized to do business estate in Illinois, or other entity recoto do business or acquire and hold title the State of Illinois.	poration or foreign corporation hold title to real estate in Illinois, or acquire and hold title to real gnized as a person and authorized to real estate under the laws of
Dated 12/30 , 19 9.9 Signature:	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said E.M. Grabill this 30th day of December 1999 Notary Public Manual Manual Monte: Any person who knowingly submits a identity of a grantee shall be guilthe first offense and of a Class A	1 ty of a Class O = 2 3

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate

offenses.

Transfer Tax Act.)